

## Hill Street Provides Corporate Update

**Toronto, Ontario - September 11, 2018.** Hill Street Beverage Company Inc. ("Hill Street" or "the Company") (TSX-V: BEER) has issued a <u>corporate update</u>, available for review on the <u>Investor section of their website</u>. This five-minute video introduction to the company is intended to showcase the opportunity in front of it as well as key, near-term milestones management has identified and is working towards.



"Since going public on July 31, our growing investor base has learned about the company primarily from interviews we've done in national media," said Terry Donnelly, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Hill Street. "The video presentation is an effective way to provide a more formal update as to what we're working on and how we're thinking about the opportunity in front of us."

On a related note, a comprehensive interview between Donnelly and Louis Kyron, the Editor-In-Chief of CannaInvestor Magazine, was just published in <u>CannaInvestor's September</u> 2018 edition.

**About Hill Street Beverage Company Inc. (TSXV:BEER)** 

Founded in 2008, Hill Street Beverage Company is the world's most award-winning company exclusively focused on alcohol-free beer, wine, and adult format beverages. Hill Street products include: Hill Street Craft Brewed Lager, Designated Draft alcohol-free beer, Vin(Zero) wines, and Vintense wines. Hill Street's award-winning products have won the Retail Council of Canada's Grand Prix, and numerous medals and accolades including three Gold, two Silver, and two Bronze Medals at the U.S. Open Beer Championships, and a prestigious Double Gold Medal at the San Francisco International Wine Challenge. As a result of the Royal Assent of Canada's Bill C-45, legislation to allow the sale of cannabis-infused beverages is expected to occur by October 17, 2019. Hill Street is currently applying for appropriate licenses to permit the production and sale of cannabis infused beverages in Canada, with the view of having infused products available for sale once the regulations permit. <a href="https://www.hillstreetbeverages.com">www.hillstreetbeverages.com</a>

For further information:

Press only:

Terry Donnelly, Chairman and CEO, Hill Street Beverage Company Inc., terry@hillstreetbevco.com, (416) 543-4904;

For investors:

Gareth Tingling, Investor Relations, gareth@sophiccapital.com, (647) 797-0219



Follow Hill Street on Twitter https://twitter.com/hillstreetbevco



and on Facebook <a href="http://facebook.com/hillstreetbevco">http://facebook.com/hillstreetbevco</a>

## **FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS**

Statements in this press release may contain forward-looking information. Any statements in this press release that are not statements of historical fact may be deemed to be forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are often identified by terms such as "may", "should", "anticipate", "expects" and similar expressions. The reader is cautioned that assumptions used in the preparation of any forward-looking information may prove to be incorrect. Events or circumstances, such as future availability of capital on favourable terms, may cause actual results to differ materially from those predicted, as a result of numerous known and unknown risks, uncertainties, and other factors, many of which are beyond the control of the Company. The reader is cautioned not to place undue reliance on any forward-looking information. Such information, although considered reasonable by management at the time of preparation, may prove to be incorrect and actual results may differ materially from those anticipated. Forward-looking statements contained in this press release are expressly qualified by this cautionary statement. The forward-looking statements contained in this press release are made as of the date of this press release. The Company does not undertake any obligation to update publicly or to revise any of the included forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as required by securities law.

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.